

¢

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 5406/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in FCA No.63/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHADALAWADA JAGADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVELLA SREE GEETHA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms.Anindita Pujari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr.P.Sriram, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 06.05.2013.

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharyya, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent.

With a view to enable the parties to explore the possibility of
an amicable resolution of their matrimonial dispute and live together so
that the child may get the love and affection of both the parents, we
direct them to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on
05.04.2013.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court, shall
submit report to this Court within next three weeks.

List the case on 06.05.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master