

D
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12398/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in FCA No.63/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHADALAWADA JAGADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVELLA SREE GEETHA

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that due to some
unavoidable reasons, her client could not appear before the mediator.
She says that the mediator has fixed the next date for mediation on
24.5.2013 and on that date her client would definitely remain present
for mediation.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, hearing of
the petition is adjourned to 29.07.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|