

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON: 19-9-2014  
ITEM NO.: 48

**SECTION-XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8197 OF 2013.**

CHADALAWADA JAGADESH

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

RAVELLA SREE GEETHA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2012, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Family Court Act No. 63 of 2011.

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for parties have not filed statement of case and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where a party does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case and so far as appellant is concerned, it shall be presumed that the appellant has adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as "Pre-final Hearing" matter with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR