

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8197 OF 2013

DR. CHADALAWADA JAGADESH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DR. RAVELLA SREE GEETHA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Ms. Shubhangi Arora, learned counsel, upon instructions, states that the appellant does not wish to further prosecute this appeal. As such, the same may be dismissed as withdrawn.

2. In view of the above statement, this appeal is accordingly dismissed.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

.....J.
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 24, 2025

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8197/2013

DR. CHADALAWADA JAGADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. RAVELLA SREE GEETHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shubhangi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Yashovardhan Choudhari, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file.)